ecospeed transmission: The optional ecospeed transmission enables stepless acceleration from 0 km/h to 40km/h.

8115

Wheel Loader

The rugged heavy-duty wheel loader.

The Kramer 8115 wheel loader belongs to the premium segment
of the 8 series and is equipped with the proven principle of the
undivided frame. The bucket volume of 1.15 m®to 1.8 m?
depending on material density paired with the uniquely powerful
engine option makes the 8115 a true high performance wheel
loader. The optionally available ecospeed transmission and the
large tires enable this machine to be used for a wide range of

applications.

24 inch tires:&amp;#160;An excellent smoothness, best traction and optimum load capacity.

Trailer hitch: The height-adjustable trailer coupling is suitable for a towing capacity of up to 14.0 t in combination with the optional air brake system.

Long loading system: The optional long loading dock allows for more overload height and range.

Versatile use: The Kramer quick hitch system allows quick change of all attachments from the wide range of products.

Technical Data

Exhaust after-treatment

Engine manufacturer

Drive output

Displacement

Drive output

Bucket content (standard bucket)
Operating weight

Tipping load (standard bucket)
Tipping load (pallet fork)

Payload (max.)

Payload (S=1.25)

DOC / DPF
Deutz

55.4 kW

2,925 cm?3

75 PS

1.15m3

5,100 - 5,900 kg
4,250 kg

3,625 kg

2,225 kg

2,900 kg

Payload (S=1.25 extended loader
unit)

Tank capacity for fuel

Tank capacity for hydraulic oil
Travel speed Standard

Travel speed Option 1

Travel speed Option 2

Work hydraulics discharge volume
(max.)
Work hydraulics working pressure
(max.)

Kinematics type

Steering angle max.

2,900 kg
1201
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0-20 km/h
0-30 km/h
0-40 km/h
83 I/min
240 bar

P

40 Grad

The illustrations, equipment and data shown may deviate from the current delivery program of your country. Optional equipment subject to additional charge may be shown. Subject to changes.
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Dimensions

A2
B1
D5
D8
D9
D10
D11
H1

K1
Ji
L1
N2
M1
N1
Q2
R1
P1
71
Y1

The illustrations, equipment and data shown may deviate from the current delivery program of your country. Optional equipment subject to additional charge may be shown. Subject to changes.
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Total length with standard attachment
Wheel base center

Height with cab

Height of cab with protective grille

Height with air-conditioning system

Height with air-conditioning system and protective grille

Total height with rotating beacon
Load-over height

Dumping height

Digging depth

Dumping width

Total width

Turning radius outer edge bucket
Ground clearance

Turning radius outer edge wheels
Dumping angle at ground level
Dumping angle at max. lifting height
Swing angle

Stacking height

Bucket width
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5,800 mm
2,150 mm
2,650 mm
2,760 mm
2,740 mm
2,820 mm
2,880 mm
3,200 mm
2,650 mm
45 mm
660 mm
1,970 mm
4,200 mm
390 mm
3,000 mm
50 °

45°

22°
3,220 mm
2,150 mm
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