



8115 Wheel Loader

The rugged heavy-duty wheel loader.

The Kramer 8115 wheel loader belongs to the premium segment of the 8 series and is equipped with the proven principle of the undivided frame. The bucket volume of 1.15 m³ to 1.8 m³ depending on material density paired with the uniquely powerful engine option makes the 8115 a true high performance wheel loader. The optionally available ecospeed transmission and the large tires enable this machine to be used for a wide range of applications.

ecospeed transmission: The optional ecospeed transmission enables stepless acceleration from 0 km/h to 40km/h.

24 inch tires: An excellent smoothness, best traction and optimum load capacity.

Trailer hitch: The height-adjustable trailer coupling is suitable for a towing capacity of up to 14.0 t in combination with the optional air brake system.

Long loading system: The optional long loading dock allows for more overload height and range.

Versatile use: The Kramer quick hitch system allows quick change of all attachments from the wide range of products.

Technical Data

Exhaust after-treatment	DOC / DPF	Payload (S=1.25 extended loader unit)	2,900 kg
Engine manufacturer	Deutz	Tank capacity for fuel	120 I
Drive output	55.4 kW	Tank capacity for hydraulic oil	64 I
Displacement	2,925 cm ³	Travel speed Standard	0-20 km/h
Drive output	75 PS	Travel speed Option 1	0-30 km/h
Bucket content (standard bucket)	1.15 m³	Travel speed Option 2	0-40 km/h
Operating weight	5,100 - 5,900 kg	Work hydraulics discharge volume (max.)	83 l/min
Tipping load (standard bucket)	4,250 kg	Work hydraulics working pressure (max.)	240 bar
Tipping load (pallet fork)	3,625 kg	Kinematics type	Р
Payload (max.)	2,225 kg	Steering angle max.	40 Grad
Payload (S=1.25)	2,900 kg		

The illustrations, equipment and data shown may deviate from the current delivery program of your country. Optional equipment subject to additional charge may be shown. Subject to changes.

Dimensions

A2	Total length with standard attachment	5,800 mm
B1	Wheel base center	2,150 mm
D5	Height with cab	2,650 mm
D8	Height of cab with protective grille	2,760 mm
D9	Height with air-conditioning system	2,740 mm
D10	Height with air-conditioning system and protective grille	2,820 mm
D11	Total height with rotating beacon	2,880 mm
H1	Load-over height	3,200 mm
11	Dumping height	2,650 mm
K1	Digging depth	45 mm
J1	Dumping width	660 mm
L1	Total width	1,970 mm
N2	Turning radius outer edge bucket	4,200 mm
M1	Ground clearance	390 mm
N1	Turning radius outer edge wheels	3,000 mm
Q2	Dumping angle at ground level	50 °
R1	Dumping angle at max. lifting height	45 °
P1	Swing angle	22 °
Z1	Stacking height	3,220 mm
Y1	Bucket width	2,150 mm

The illustrations, equipment and data shown may deviate from the current delivery program of your country. Optional equipment subject to additional charge may be shown. Subject to changes.